INCLINATION REPORT

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORMNIA
619 West Texas Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701

FEDERAL " 18" Well No

660" FSL & 6507 FEL
Section 18, 7-8-S, R-38-E
Roosevelt County, New Maxico

RECORD OF IN CLINATION

Angdle of Accumulative
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

322 1/4 1.42 .42

820 3/4 6.52 7.94
1,202 3/4 5.00 12.94
1,700 3/4 6.52 19.46
2,200 1 £.75 28.21
2,700 11/4 10.90 39.11
3,200 ] 8.75 47.86
3,342 ] 2.48 50.34
3,788 3/4 5.84 56.18
4,083 3/4 3.86 60.04
4,323 1/2 2.09 62.13
4,485 1/2 1.41 63.54
4,774 1/2 2.52 66.06

| hereby certify that | have persoral knowledge of the dota and facts placed on this report,
and that such information given chove is true and complete.

P. O. Box IO‘JU
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 1&th day of August, 1969.

i,

Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas



NECEIVED

JUL g 1979

2L CONSERVA?!ON Coutit.
HOBBS, N, 1.



